
378 MINES AND MINERALS 

2A.—Mineral P r o d u c t i o n of C a n a d a , ca lendar y e a r 1934.1 

Item. 

METALLICS. 

Arsenic (AS2O3) lb. 
Bismuth " 
Cadmium 
Chromite tons 
Cobalt lb. 
Copper " 
Gold valued at stan­

dard rate fine oz. 
Estimated exchange 

equalization on 
gold produced 

Lead lb. 
Nickel " 
Palladium, rhodium, 

iridium, etc fine oz. 
Platinum " 
Silver " 
Titanium ore tons 
Zinc lb. 

Totals, Metallics2  

NON-METALLICS. 

Fuels. 
Coal tons 
Natural gas M cu. ft. 
Peat tons 
Petroleum, crude brl. 

Totals, Fuels 

Other Non-Metallic Minerals. 

Actinolite tons 
Asbestos " 
Barytes " 
Bituminous sands . . . " 
Diatomite " 
Feldspar " 
Fluorspar " 
Graphite 
Grindstones tons 
Gypsum " 
Iron oxides (ochre).. " 
Magnesitic dolomite 
Magnesium sulphate, tons 
Mica " 
Mineral waters. . .Imp. gal. 
Phosphate tons 
Quartz " 
Salt " 
Silica brick M 
Soapstone 
Sodium carbonate... tons 
Sodium sulphate. . . . " 
Sulphur* " 
Talc " 
Volcanic dust " 

Totals, Other Non-
Metallic Minerals... 

Totals, Non-Metallics.. 

Quantity. 

1,659,513 
253,644 

46 
588,566 

364,890,860 

2,969,680 

346,270,062 
128,687,340 

83,932 
116,230 

16,441,361 
2,023 

298.579.581 

13,795,649 
21,948,855 

563 
1,417,368 

30 
155,980 

862 
1,370 

17,335 
150 

887 
461,194 

4,919 

42 
998 

97,340 
81 

272,075 
321,753 

2,611 

244 
65,392 
51,537 
13,959 

31 

Value. 

56,652 
301,215 
91,019 

723 
589,933 

26,681,069 

61,388,732 

41,065,228 
8,436,524 

32,139,425 

1,699,282 
4,490,763 
7,803,218 

14,161 
9,087,568 

193,845,512 

41,922,253 
8,419,073 

783 
3,558,482 

53,900,591 

365 
4,936,326 

3,449 
54,750 

140,975 
2,100 

71,424 
46,478 

864,204 
65,966 

382,927 
1,100 

97,071 
18.013 

683 
489,872 

1,954,953 
93,268 
44,297 
1,920 

590,325 
515,502 
136,480 

620 

10,513,068 

64,413,659 

Item. 

CLAY PRODUCTS AND OTHER 
STRUCTURAL MATERIALS. 

Clay Products. 

B r i c k -

Soft mud— 
(face M 
\ common " 

Stiff mud (wire 
cut)— 

(face " 
\common " 

Dry press— " 
/face " 
(common " 

Fancy or ornamen­
tal brick " 

Sewer brick " 
Paving brick " 
Firebrick " 

Fireclay and other 
clay tons 

Fireclay blocks and 
shapes 

Structural T i l e -
Hollow blocks tons 
Roofing tile No. 
Floor tile (quar­

ries) sq. ft 
Drain tile M 
Sewer pipe, copings, 

etc 
Pottery, glazed or 

unglazed 
Bentonite tons 
Kaolin " 
Other clay products 

Totals, Clay Products 

Other Structural Materials. 

Cement brl. 
Lime*. tons 
Sand and gravel " 
Slate " 
Stone " 

Totals, Other Struct­
ural Materials 

Totals, Clay Pro­
duc t s and Other 
S t ruc tura l Materi 
als 

Grand Totals 

Quantity. 

5,980 
12,912 

22,627 
28,793 

5,621 
5,669 

14 
307 

1,948 

787 

30,674 
44,115 

87,604 
6,757 

63 
48 

Value. 

3,783,226 
367,317 

13,521,257 

3,661,800 

99,257 
167,589 

467,093 
405,349 

124,335 
62,048 

835 
5,992 

92,458 

10,674 

80,112 

243,027 
1,852 

18,886 
219,369 

387,738 

224,295 
1,578 

504 
10,987 

2,623,978 

5,667,946 
2,752,797 
4,387,281 

3,801,090 

16,609,114 

19,233,092 

277,492,263 

!According to Preliminary Report, March, 1935. All figures are subject to revision. _ 
2Exclusive of a small production of selenium, tellurium, radium and uranium, statistics of which 

cannot be published owing to there being less than three producers. 
'Sulphur content of pyrites shipped and estimated sulphur contained in sulphuric acid made from 

smelter gases. 
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