2A.—Mineral Production of Canada, calendar year 1934.1

Item.	Quantity.	Value.	Item.	Quantity.	Value.
		\$			\$
Metallics.		İ	CLAY PRODUCTS AND OTHER STRUCTURAL MATERIALS.		·
Arsenic (As ₂ O ₃) lb. Bismuth"	1,659,513 253,644	56,652 301,215			
Cadmium	_	91.019	•		
Chromite tons Cobalt lb.	46 588,566	723 589,933	Brick—		
Copper	364,890,860	26,681,069		5,980	99,257
dard ratefine oz.	2,969,680	61,388,732	common"	12,912	167,589
Estimated exchange equalization on			Stiff mud (wire cut)—		
gold producedlb.	346,270,062	41,065,228 8,436,524		22,627 28,793	467,093 405,349
Nickel "	128,687,340		Dry press "	5,621	
Palladium, rhodium, _iridium, etcfine.oz.	83,932	1,699,282	_(common"	5,669	124,335 62,04 8
Platinum	116,230 16,441,361	4,490,763 7,803,218	tal brick "	14	835
Titanium ore tons Zinc lb.	2,023 298.579.581	14,161 9,087,568	Sewer brick "	307	5,992
	200.010.001		Firebrick "	1,948	92,458
Totals, Metallics ²		193,845,51%	Fireclay and other claytons	787	10,674
Non-Metallics.			Fireclay blocks and shapes	_ :	80,112
Fuels.	12 705 640	41,922,253	Structural Tile—	30,674	243,027
Coal tons Natural gasM cu. ft.	13,795,649 21,948,855	8,419,073	Roofing tile No.	44,115	1,852
Peat tons Petroleum, crude brl.	563 1,417,368	783 3,558,482		87,604	18,886
Totals, Fuels			Drain tile M Sewer pipe, copings,	6,757	219,369
_		00,500,081	etc	-	387,738
Other Non-Metallic Minerals.		:	Pottery, glazed or unglazed	-	224,295
Actinolite tons Asbestos	30) 155,980		Bentonite tons Kaolin	63 48	1,578 509
Barytes "	- 1	- 1	Other clay products		10,987
Diatomite"	862 1,370	3,449 54,750	Totals, Clay Products	_	2,623,978
Feldspar" Fluorspar"	17,335 150				
Graphite	887	71,424 46,478			
Grindstones tons Gypsum	461,194	864,204		8 709 000	F 60F 04
Iron oxides (ochre) " Magnesitic dolomite	4,919	382,927	Cementbrl.	3,783,226 367,317	5,667,946 2,752,79
Magnesium sulphate. tons Mica	42 998	1,100 97,071	Sand and gravel " Slate "	13,521,257	4,387,28
Mineral watersImp. gal.	97,340	18,013	Stone "	3,661,800	3,801,090
Phosphate tons Quartz	81 272,075	489,872	Totals, Other Struct-		40.000
Salt" Silica brick M	321,753 2,611	1,954,953	ural Materials		16,609,116
Soapstone	244	44,297	 		
Sodium sulphate "	65,392	1,920 590,325	ducts and Other		
Talc"	51,537 13,959			_	19,233,09
Volcanic dust "	31	620		<u> </u>	
Totals, Other Non- Metallic Minerals	_	10,513,068	Grand Totals	- !	277,4 92 ,2 6 3
Totals, Non-Metallics		64,413,659			

¹According to Preliminary Report, March, 1935. All figures are subject to revision.

²Exclusive of a small production of selenium, tellurium, radium and uranium, statistics of which cannot be published owing to there being less than three producers.

³Sulphur content of pyrites shipped and estimated sulphur contained in sulphuric acid made from problem made.

smelter gases.